
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Date: 
f 

2/ 1 /2 006 Docket No.: (--f-": c) [3 -- ---T-K--<. 
I. Division Name/Staff Name: 

I 3. OCR: I Office Of The General Counsel 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcementllsler 

2. OPR: 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for alf others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

Division Of The Commission Clerk And Administrative Services 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

r 

4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 5531 by International Telcom, Ltd., 
effective December 31,2005. 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

r 
I 6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

a Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 

PSC\CCA 0 10-C (Rev. 07/04) 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 01/31/2006 at 15:43:50 by P J I  

Penalty $0.00 

Interest $0.00 

Complete Name: International Telcom, Ltd. 

$ 0 . 0 0  $0.00 

$ 0  - 00 $ 0 . 0 0  

Mailing Name: International Telcom, L t d .  
Company Code: TX156 FEID Number: 91-1579975 

Extension Fee 

T o t a l  

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2005 THROUGH 12/31/2005 

$0.00 $0.00 $0 * 00 

$50.00 $50.00 $0.00 

Reg, Date: 
Service : 
Received: 
Status: 
Amended : 
Frozen : 
Payment Count: 
Operating R e v :  
RAF Rate: 

12/17/1997 Inactive D a t e :  

CLX - Competitive L o c a l  Exchange 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No Extension: No 
No Comments : NO 
1 Payment Made to D a t e  

a .  0015 N e t  RAF D u e :  

$0.00 Interstate Rev: $0 00 
$ 5 0 . 0 0  

Due I P a i d  I Owe 1 
1 $50.00 I I $50.00 1 $ 0 . 0 0  1 

INTERNATIONAL TELCOM, LTD. (TX156) 
Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: CLX 

C o m p a n y  type: Alternative Local Exchange Companies 
Regulation date: 12/17/1997, Inactive date: 
Certificate number: 5531, County: 
C o m p a n y  liaison: Irina Rojkova, Tax Accountant 
Mailing address: Location address: 
417 2nd Avenue West 417 2nd Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98119-4012 Seattle, WA 98119-4012 

E-mail address: irinar@itltd.net 
Web site: http://www.itltd.net 
Phone number: (206) 479-2280 
F a x  number: (206) 479-2245 

Period covered: 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005 RAF rate: 0.0015 

Documents: RAF form mailed on 12/01/2005 
Operating rev : $0.00 Gross intrastate rev: $0.00 

Actual RAF form received on 02/18/2005 
Pos tmarked  T r a n s  Date D a t e  Posted-By Dep # C h e c k  # Check Amount 
02/18/2005 02/25/2005 02/28/200S-VPM KH541 ‘042265 $103.00 

RAF paid KH541 $50.00 

1 



Blanca Bay0 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: CLEC license cancellation 
International Telcom, Ltd ( TX156-05-0-R) 

To Whom It May Concern: 

YJette Melendez 
Corporate Secretary 
InternationaI Telcom, Ltd 
206 479-1905 

x 

TELEPHONE 206.286.5200 
FAX 206.286.5208 

EMAIL info@ ITLtd.net 
U R L h tt p: //w w w. IT L t d . n e t 



REGULATOP~ t$SESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2006 

oca1 L. ihange Company Regulatory A :‘ssment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
0 1/0 1/2005 TO 12/3 1/2005 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) 

TX 1 5 6-05-0-R 
International Telcom, Ltd. 
417 2nd Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98 1 19-40 12 

Please Complete Below If Officiat Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

06-03-001 $ 
00300 I 

$ P 
06-03-00 1 

00401 1 
$ I 

Postmark Date 
Initiais of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) {C ity/S tate) (Zip> 

LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)** 
I .  Basic Local Services 
2. 
3. Access Services 
4. Private Line Services 
5.  
6. Miscellaneous Services 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

FLORIDA 
GROSS OPERATINGJGVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE 

$ $A A 
& 

U 

7. TOTAL REVENUES 
8. 
9. 
10. 
1 1. 
12. 
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

* These amounts must be intrastate onlv and must be verifiable. 
** Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Return. 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see “2. Fees” on back) 
Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Line 8) 
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0015) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date“ on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date“ on back) 

$ 

AS PROVIDED lN SECTION 364336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

( ) Facilities-Based Provider 
CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Reseller 
( )Other: 

BILLNG INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourseif. 

0 
OIJame) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone) 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

No 
Do you lease telecommunications’ facilities? 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? 

( ) YES 
Name: 

Address: 

I, the undersigned owner/officer of amed company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and 
on 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
demeanor of the second degree. 

correct statement. i am awar 
performance of hisher 

(Date) 

Telephone Numb& 06 4’792 > E m b e r (  

.. ” . F.E.I. No. 4-759977g- 

PSC/CMP-’I (Rev. I 1/11/99) 



Paula lsler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

I rina Roj kova [kin aR@i ti td .net] 
Monday, March 21,2005 3:22 PM 
Paula lsler 
Yvette Melendez 
RE: .International Telcom, Ltd. (TXI 56) 

Thank you for the reminder, we will send you a letter request by that due date. 

_ - - -  -Original Message----- 
F r o m :  Paula  Tsler [mailto:PIsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 
Sent: Monday, March 21, 2005 12:21 PM 
To: Irina Rojkova 
Subject: RE: International Telcom, Ltd. (TX156) 

We have to receive the letter requesting cancellation by December 31, 2005. 

_ - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Irina Rojkova [mailto:IrinaR@itltd.net] 
Sent: Monday, March 21, 2005 3:19 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Cc: Yvette Melendez 
Subject: RE: International Telcom, Ltd. (TX156) 

Dear Ms. Isler: 
Please advise what is the deadline for the cancellation of the FL's CLEC authority so that 
we don't have to pay 2006 fees. (since we have already submitted 2 0 0 5 ) .  

> - - - -  -Original Message----- 
> From: Paula Isler [SMTP:PIsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 
> Sent: Monday, March 21, 2005 lf:02 AM 
> To: Yvette@itltd.net 
> Subject: International Telcom, Ltd. (TX156) 

> Dear Ms. Melendy: 

> The Commission received the  company's 2004 and 2005 Regulatory 
> Assessment Fee returns, along with payment of the fees. However, as 
> of this date, the Commission has not received the letter requesting 
> cancellation, which we must have and as I explained to Irena in our 
> February 7th telephone conversation. The letter can be llshort and 
> sweet" - -  something to the effect "Please cancel International Telcom, 

> 

> 

> Ltd.*s CLEC certificate immediately as the company does not provide 
> CLEC service. The 2004 and 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fees have been 
paid - 'I 
> We need to have an original signature on the letter. As soon as the 
> company's letter is received requesting cancellation, I will open a 
> docket to grant the company a voluntary cancellation. Let me know if 
> you have any questions. 

> Paula Isler 
> Florida Public Service Commission 

=. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
> (850) 413-6502-Phone 
> (850) 413-6503-Fax 
> PIsler@psc.state.fX.us 

> 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

1 



Paula M e r  

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Yvette Melendez [yvette@kall8.com] 
Monday, March 21,2005 2:02 PM 
Paula lster 
Out of Office AutoReply: International Telcom, Ltd. (TX156) 

I am currently out of the office and will not be checking email unless 
someone calls and tells me about it- Please c a l l  my assistent during 
normal business hours at 206 479 2367. After hours (or if Christi doesn't 
answer and it's urgent) please contact our NOC at 206 479 1904 - they can always find 
me. 

1 



Paula Mer 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Paula lsler 
Monday, March 21,2005 202 PM 
'Yvette@itltd.net' 
International Telcom, Ltd. (TXI 56) 

Dear Ms. Melendy: 

The Commission received the company's 2004 and 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee returns, 
along w i t h  payment of t h e  fees. H o w e v e r ,  as of this date,  the Commission has not received 
the letter requesting cancellation, which w e  must have and as I explained to Irena in our 
February 7th telephone conversation. The letter can be ''short and sweet" - -  something t o  
the effect "Please cancel International Telcom, Ltd.'s CLEC certificate immediately as the 
company does not provide CLEC service. The 2004 and 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fees have 
been paid." We need to have an or ig ina l  signature on the l e t t e r .  As soon as the 
company's letter is received requesting cancellation, I will open a docket t o  grant the 
company a voluntary cancellation. Let me know if you have any questions. 

Paula Is ler  
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard O a k  Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6502-Phone 
( 85 0 ) 4 13 - 65 0 3 -Fax 
PIs1erBpsc.state.fl.u~ 

1 



TO AVOlb PENALTY ANI) INTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE FSTURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2006 

. Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessmen 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Instructians on Back of Form) 

TX156-05-0-R 2085 FEB 28 Pf5 13: 1 1 
International Telcom, Ltd. 
417 2nd Avenue West c g p p ~  T IT~~~ !E  sER$-'IcES 
Seattle, WA 98 11%@$3@Sj~ o ~ m  

;+&:;;;j OF 

Please Complete Below If Offrcisl Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# c3q22bs 
s 5 0 , r m  1 06-03-001 

003001 
$ P 

06-03-001 
00401 1 

$ .  I 

Initiab of Preparer /z?- 

FLORIDA 
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION GROSS OPERATINGREVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE 

S A  
LINE NO. 

I. Basic Local Services 
2. Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)** A 
3. A&SS Services A 

A 
4. Private Line Services 
5. Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

I 

s---&=- 
aid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see "2. Fees" on back) 

rat& Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Line 8) 
went Fee-Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.001 5 )  

nalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
nt (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

%= 

** Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Return. 
These amounts must be intrastate onlv and must be verifiable. 

* 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

( ) Facilities-Based Provider 
CUFUWNT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Reseller 
( )Other: 

BILLING INFORIVIATION 
elow if b i b  agent if other than yourself. 

0 
(Address: CitylStateEip) (Telephone) 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

K! No Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES 
[f YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

Address: 

w e d  company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above infomation is a true and 
on 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead apublic servant in the 
demeanor of the second degree. 

srrect statement. 
xrfomance of his 

(Titre) ' fl 
Telephone Numb& QL6 k7922F 
F.E.I. No. 

SUCMP-7 (Rw. I111 1/99) 



Horida PubIic Service Cornmission 
(See Ffing lnstmctiom on Back of Form) 

L3NE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

Long Distance Services (JntraLATA only)** 
' 1. Basic W Services 

2. 
3. Access Services 
4. AivateLineSe@x.s 
5. Leased Facilities &.Circuits Services 
6. Miscellaneous services 

GROSS 0PERA'l"G RE VENUE INTRASTATE RE 
A h 

' 7. T O T A L - R F i w  
. 8. LESS: Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* &e "2. Fees" on back) 

9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
These amounts must be intrastate oaIy and AUS~ be verifiable. 

 et ~ntra;state * g  &venue for ~tgulatory ~ssessment F~X calculaeion m e  7 less Line 8) 
Regulatory Ass&ncnt Fee Due (h4ultiply Line 9 by 0.0015) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. F d m  to F& by Due Date" on back) 
Intaest for hk Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

* 

3 

- c 

** Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Fa~ilitie~-Based provider t l w e r  

BIUJNGINE;ORMATION :I . r'< 
11, 

': Complete below if bilIiag agent if other than yourself. 

0 
4 

(Name) (Address: CitylStatelZip) (Telephone) 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

F No Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? [ ) YES 
If YES. who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

Address: 
~ 

ing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and 
knowingly makes a fake statement in writing with the intent 

7 

(Title) ,j' 
Telephone Num 

F.E.L No. q/-/g7q9 7g 

PSCECMP-7 (Rrv. i 111 1/99) 



I Wednesday, January 26,2005 

STATE OF FLORIDA TO: 

I Patricia Forsman I 

2540 SHUlMGRD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

Phone: (850) 413-6502 
Fax: (850) 413-6503 
E-mail: PIsler@psc.state.fl.us I 

RE: 

International Telcom, Ltd. 
(TX156) 

Dear Ms. Forsman: i 
The Commission received the company's 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form 
showing zero revenues, copy attached. There is a $50 minimum fee whether a company had 
any revenues or ever started operations. Please return a copy of the completed form with 
payment. If your payment is postmarked by January 3 1 , 2005, the company owes the 
minimum amount, If payment is postmarked between February 1 and March 2,2005, the 
amount due is $53.00 ($50.00 fee, $2.50 penalty, and $0.50 interest). 



c- 
nt Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVFXU3D: 
01/01/2004 TO 12/3 1/2004 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See F- instructions on Back of Form) 

I 
TX156-04-0-R 
International Telcom, Ltd. 
417 2nd Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98 1 19-40 12 

~ ~ ~~~ 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Charged 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
check# 

$ 06-03-001 
003001 

$ P 
06-03401 

oO4011 
$ I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

LJNE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 
1. Basic Local Services 

2. 

3. Access Senices 
4. PrivateIineServices 
5. 
6.  Miscellaneous services 

Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)** 

Leased Facilities &, Circuits Services 

FLORIDA 
GROSS OPERATRKi RE VENW INTRASTATE REW 

$ $ 

c 3  v 
Q 
d Uf 

7. TOTAL REVENUES 
8. 
9. 
20. 
11. 
12. 
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 
** Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatary Assessment Fee Return. 

--p n\ - LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see "2. Fees" on back) 

Regulatcry Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0015) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to Fie by Due Date" on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation @ h e  7 less b e  8) .&<2 i? -_ 
l i , L l  

i.T. - 7- 

: -23 h - 1  , :-2 
3.3 i - 

w 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364336, FLORIDA STA 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( 1 Facilities-Based provider 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

0 (Telephone) 
(Address: City/State(zip) ("e) 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

Address: 

ing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and kIief the above information is a true and 
knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 

reparer 6f Fonn - Please Print Name) 



MCD Company Information for TX156 

Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptc 
Company iaison #l 
Title: 
Mailing Address: 

t 

Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

9713 1 8-TX 

981980-TX 

990209-TP 

001 41 4-TX 

01 0 1 32-TX 

Printed on 01/31/2006 at 15:44:41 by PJI 

TX156 
Intemationaf Telcom, Ltd. 
International Telcom, Ltd. 
553 1 
Active 
12/17/1997 
No 
kina Rojkova 
Tax Accountant 
417 2nd Avenue West 

Seattle, WA 98 1 19-40 12 
417 2nd Avenue West 

Seattle, WA 98 1 19-401 2 

Application for certificate to rovide altem ti re local exchang 
telecommunications service E y Intemational Telcom, Ltd. 

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Alternative 
Local Exchan e Telecommunications Certificate No. 553 1 issued to 

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 
International f elcom, Ltd. for violation of Rule 25-4.0 161, 

Request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of 
interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement with 
Intemational Telcom, Ltd. 

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Coqxnission of Altemative 
Local Exchan e TeIecommunications Certificate No. 5531 issued to 

F. A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 
International # elcom, Ltd. for violation of Rule 25-4.0 16 1, 

Initiation of show cause proceedings a ainst International 

Access to Company Records. 
Telcom, Ltd. for apparent violation of 5 ection 364.183(1), F.S., 

1 


